505564144 07/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5610941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP L. SWAN	06/13/2018
DALE D. MAYES	06/12/2018
HATEM I. ZEINE	06/11/2018
DOUGLAS WAYNE WILLIAMS	05/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSSIA INC.
Street Address:	1100 112TH AVENUE NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16429938

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jslater@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: VOLPE AND KOENIG P.C. Address Line 1: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSS-PT008.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. BUSCHMEIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Buschmeier/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OSS-PT008.1-Executed_Assignment-20190603#page1.tif source=OSS-PT008.1-Executed Assignment-20190603#page2.tif

PATENT 505564144 REEL: 049710 FRAME: 0931

Atty. Docket No. OSS-PT008

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned are the inventors of the invention(s) described in the patent application identified below. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 6/3/2019 | 12:23 sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, the ⁹:09 der signed hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Ossia Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1100 112th Avenue NE, Suite 301, Bellevue, WA 98004 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to (a) United States Patent 5/24/2019 | 10: Application No. 62/679,464, filed June 1, 2018, and titled "HIGH FREQUENCY WIRELESS POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM", (b) all United States ("U.S.") and non-U.S. rights in the invention(s) described in such application and rights to claim priority to any application filed with respect to such invention(s), (c) any additional U.S. and non-U.S. applications (including, without limitation, any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application, divisions and continuations) that may be filed for such invention(s) or that claim the benefit of, or share priority with, such application, (d) all U.S. and non-U.S. patents that may be granted for such invention(s), and (e) and any reissues, reexaminations, or other post-grant reviews of such U.S. and non-U.S. patents. This Assignment is free and clear of any encumbrance and inures to the benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns.

The undersigned each, on the request of Assignee, will for the benefit of Assignee sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, execute all instruments proper to patent the invention(s) throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

Phil Swan 3523DDBC38B642F		DocuSigned by: Dol A337C37BB4404C2		
Philip L. Swan	Dated: 6/13/2018 11:29	Dale D. Mayes	Dated: ^{6/12/2018} 11:27	AM EDT
Docusigned by: Hatem Zeine				
Hatem I. Zeine	Dated: 6/11/2018 6:04	PM EDT		

5243934-1

PATENT

1 of 1 REEL: 049710 FRAME: 0932

Atty. Docket No. OSS-PT008 ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is an inventor of the invention(s) described in the patent application identified below. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Ossia Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1100 112th Avenue NE, Suite 301, Bellevue, WA 98004 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to (a) United States Patent Application No. 62/679,464, filed June 1, 2018, and titled "HIGH FREQUENCY WIRELESS POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM", (b) all United States ("U.S.") and non-U.S. rights in the invention(s) described in such application and rights to claim priority to any application filed with respect to such invention(s), (c) any additional U.S. and non-U.S. applications (including, without limitation, any Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application, divisions and continuations) that may be filed for such invention(s) or that claim the benefit of, or share priority with, such application, (d) all U.S. and non-U.S. patents that may be granted for such invention(s), and (e) and any reissues, reexaminations, or other post-grant reviews of such U.S. and non-U.S. patents. This Assignment is free and clear of any encumbrance and inures to the benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns.

The undersigned each, on the request of Assignee, will for the benefit of Assignee sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, execute all instruments proper to patent the invention(s) throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

Douglas Wayne Williams	
5/30/2019 4:35 PM EDT Dated:	

5751056-1

RECORDED: 07/10/2019

PATENT REEL: 049710 FRAME: 0933